+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com
Thermal-Link (OTCO)-Organic Type
All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.3
1
RS Series Ir：10A/15A
Features
● High Accuracy of Functioning
Temp.

7
RS Series Ir：10A/15A
Part Numbering System
OTCO - RS 72   -  L  S   A  B  -  001
Other Options
Packing
B Bulk
T Taping
Leads Forming
A Straight Lead
B Single Lead Bending
C Leads Bending
Lead Length
S Standard
L Long
O Option
Process of Mark
L Laser
Rated Functioning Temp.
72 72 °C, See Specifications
Series
RS Series
See Specifications
Product Category
OTCO Organic Thermal-Link
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com
Thermal-Link (OTCO)-Organic Type
All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.3
8
RS Series Ir：10A/15A
Item Description
TCO
Thermal-Link
A non-resettable device incorporating a THERMAL ELEMENT which will open a circuit once only when exposed for a
sufficient length of time to a temperature in excess of that for which it has been designed.
                                                                                                                                                                             — (GB 9816.1)
OTCO
Organic Thermal-Link
Organic type Thermal-Link, organic is the THERMAL ELEMENT.
Tf
Rated Functioning Temp.
The temperature of the Alloy Thermal-Link which causes it to change the state of conductivity with a detection current up to
10 mA as the only load.
— (GB 9816.1)
Tolerance: Tf °C (GB 9816.1, EN 60691, K60691).
Tolerance: Tf ± 7 °C (J60691).